APPROVED PAPERS. 

FOR THE WEEK ENDING MAY 6, 1905. 

No. 333. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide means for the acquisition of site 
and the construction of a building for an interior public bath in the Borough 
of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for 
the purpose of providing means for the acquisition of site and the construction of a 
building for an interior public bath in the Borough of The Bronx, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-

[...]

dated the 12th of April, 1905, and numbered Requisition No. 56, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract, dated February 2I, Igoo, for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the City of New York, to the 31st day of 
March, 1905, amounting to the sum of two hundred and sixty-six thousand dollars 
($266,000.00) ; 

Whereas, The Acting Chief Engineer has certified that the said work done and 
materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the 
said contract, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of